
U of A Radiology 
Alumni

Fall/Winter 2024

Name Class Class 2 City State Email Organization
Grace Renshaw 2023 Anchorage AK grenshaw14@gmail.com Alaska Native Medical Center
Ben Renshaw 2023 Anchorage AK benren323@gmail.com Alaska Native Medical Center
Hasan Ozgur 1998 2000 Tucson AZ htozgur@arizona.edu B-UMCT/University of Arizona
Danielle Carroll 2012 Tucson AZ dmcarroll97@gmail.com Radiology Ltd.
Ian Musil 2014 Clarkdale AZ ianmusil@gmail.com Ian Musil Radiology PLLC
Eszter Wolf 2014 Phoenix AZ eszterwolf@gmail.com Arizona Breastnet 
Nathan Anavy 2014 Tucson AZ nate.anavy@gmail.com Southern Arizona Radiology Associates 
Michael Collins 2019 Phoenix AZ mrcollins63@gmail.com Valleywise Health/District Medical Group
Dushyant Mann 2020 Tucson AZ mannds@gmail.com Banner Tucson
Matt LeComte 2021 Tucson AZ matthew.lecomte@gmail.com Radiology Ltd.
Rami Sulaiman 2022 Tucson AZ ramrek55@hotmail.com B-UMCT/University of Arizona
Daniel Goldberg 2022 Tucson AZ goldbergdj@gmail.com B-UMCT/University of Arizona
Lincoln Matheson 2023 Show Low AZ linkmath@gmail.com White Mountain Radiology
Navjit Dullet 2023 Phoenix AZ dullet.navjit@gmail.com Banner Gateway
David M. Sawyer 2023 Tucson AZ david.miles.sawyer@gmail.com Radiology Ltd.
David Supeck 2024 Phoenix AZ davidjsupeck@gmail.com Fellowship
Phill Losada 2024 2025 Tucson AZ plosada@arizona.edu B-UMCT/University of Arizona (IR Independent)
Zach Fitzgerald 2024 2025 Tucson  AZ ztf@arizona.edu B-UMCT/University of Arizona (IR Integrated)
Neil Kaura 2013 Tucson AZ neilkaura@gmail.com Ohio Health
Bradley Jackson 2011 Fullerton CA bjacksonmd@gmail.com St Jude Radiology Medical Group, Inc
Amrit Hansra 2019 Newark CA hansra135@gmail.com California Cardoivascular Consultants
Michael Larson 2021 Davis CA miclarson@gmail.com University of California - Davis
Christopher Brunson 2023 San Francisco CA chris.brunson@gmail.com University of California, San Francisco
Carl Sabottke 2024 Palo Alto CA cfs121090@gmail.com Fellowship
Jason Lee 2024 Palo Alto CA jasonjlee1127@gmail.com Stanford (Fellowship)
Karl Hasselbach 2017 Denver CO khasselbach@gmail.com Advent Health Denver
Jack Porrino 2010 New Haven CT rhees27@yahoo.com Yale University
Cory Spicer 2019 Pocatello ID spicerbrazil@hotmail.com Medical Imaging Associates 
Lea Mackinnon 2020 Boise ID leamack07@gmail.com Boise Radiology Group
Daniel Destiche 2023 Chicago IL ddestiche@gmail.com Neuroradiology fellowship at Northwestern
Gokhan Kuyumcu 2022 Cleveland OH gokhankuyumcu@gmail.com Cleveland Clinic
Guillermo Alfonso 2024 Cincinnati OH guillermo.alfonso.jr@gmail.com Fellowship
Mark Greenhill 2024 Cleveland OH mgreenhill1990@gmail.com Fellowship
Joseph Martin Eble 2014 Tulsa OK eblej@yahoo.com Fidelis Radiology
Marcus Carr 2021 Tualatin OR marcuscarrmd@gmail.com Tualatin Imaging, PC
Matthew Kay 2021 West Linn OR mdkay81@gmail.com Tualatin Imaging, PC

Online Radiology 
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please share and 
update us!
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Mohammed Nawas 2013 Philadelphia PA mtne56@gmail.com Southeast Radiology Ltd
Stacey Black 2013 Kingston TN staceyblack.md@gmail.com Matrix
John Bliznak 2008 2009 Abilene TX xrayjb@gmail.com Radiology Associates of Abilene/Benchmark; Hendrick Health System
Eric Miller 2024 Dallas TX ericmillerphx@gmail.com Fellowship
Jad Chokr 2017 Dubai UAE jad.chokr@gmail.com Clemenceau Medical Center 
Dave Francom 2009 Ogden UT davefrancom@gmail.com Summit Physician Specialists
Matt Covington 2016 Salt Lake City UT mattfcovington@gmail.com University of Utah and Huntsman Cancer Institute
Kellon Hansen 2017 Saint George UT kellonhansen@gmail.com Lucid Solutions
James Blain Sowby 2018 2019 Bountiful UT blainsowby@hotmail.com Mountain Medical Imaging
Dallin Christensen 2024 Logan UT dallin0022@gmail.com Logan Radiology Group
Taylor Brown 2024 Salt Lake City UT Tcbrown761@gmail.com Fellowship
Joshua Warner 2021 Middleton WI joshua.dale.warner@gmail.com University of Wisconsin - Madison
Sam Gibson 2008 Middleton WI samuelgibson@yahoo.com Madison Radiologists
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Please share the U of A Radiology Alumni 
survey QR code or link with your 
classmates and help us build the U of A 
Radiology Alumni Network!
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